
 
DISTRICT 3  

 NATURAL RESOURCES ASSISTANCE COUNCIL ROSTER  
(Revised 12/23/2020) 

 
 

GROUP 
 
COMMITTEE MEMBER 

 
PHONE & EMAIL 

ORIG 
APPT 
DATE 

APPT 
ENDS 

 
ORGANIZATION 

 
 
 

PWIC 

 
Karl Craven 
City of Westerville 
64 E Walnut Street 
Westerville, OH 43081 
 

 
Office:  (614) 901-6677 
Fax:      (614) 901-6666 
 
karl.craven@westerville.org 

 
 

12/2018 

 
 

2021 

 
Public Works 
Integrating Committee 

 
 

Soil & 
Water 

Conserv.
Dist. 

 
Kyle Wilson 
1404 Goodale Blvd. #100  
Columbus, OH 43212 

 
Office:  (614) 486-9613, ext. 128 
Cell:      (937) 218-4410 
Fax:      (614) 486-9614 
 
kwilson@franklinswcd.org 

 
 

08/2005 

 
 

2021 

 
Franklin Soil & Water 
Conservation District 
 

 
1 

Local 
Govt. 

 
Laura Ball 
350 N. Cleveland Avenue 
Westerville, Ohio 43082 
 

 
Office:  (614) 901-6545 
Fax:      (614) 901-6523 
 
laura.ball@westerville.org  

 
 

12/2016 

 
 

2022 

 
City of Westerville 

 
1 

Local 
Govt. 

 
Stephen J. Farst 
655 Blacklick Street 
Groveport, OH 43125 

 
Office:  (614) 830-2067 
Cell:     (614) 835-7335  
Fax:      (614) 836-1953 
 
sfarst@groveport.org 

 
12/2015 

 
2022 

 

 
City of Groveport 

 
2 

Env. Org. 
/ Agency 

 
Nathan Johnson 
1145 Chesapeake Ave.  
Suite I 
Columbus, OH 43212  

 
Cell: (614) 949-6622 
Office: (614) 487-5841 
 
 
njohnson@theoec.org 

 
01/2021 

 
2021 

 
Ohio Environmental 
Council 

 
2 

Env. Org. 
/ Agency 

 
Maureen Lorenz 
2031 N. Devon Road  
Columbus, OH 43212 

 
Home:  (614) 481-9728 
Fax:      (614) 645-3389 
 
lorenz52hertz@att.net 

 
 

12/2013 

 
 

2022 
 

 
Friends of the Ravines 

 
2 

Env. Org. 
/ Agency 

 
Jim Palus 
MAD Scientist Associates 
253 N. State St. Suite 101 
Westerville, OH. 43081 
 

 
Cell: (216) 952-5218 
Office: (614) 818-9156, ext. 20 
Fax: (614) 818-9157 
 
palusjim@gmail.com  

 
01/2021 

 
2023 

 
Friends of the Lower 
Olentangy Watershed 

 
3 

Park 
System 

 
Shannon Sorrell 
402 N Hamilton Rd 
Whitehall, OH 43213 
 

 
Office:  (614) 863.0121 
 
 
Shannon.sorrell@whitehall-oh.us 

 
01/2018 

 

 
2021 

 
 

 
Whitehall Parks & 
Recreation 
 

 
3 

Park 
System 

 
Steve Studenmund 
1069 W. Main Street 
Westerville, OH 43081- 

 
Office:  (614) 895-6231 
Fax:      (614) 895-6208 
 
Studenmund@metroparks.net 

 
 

12/2008 

 
 

2023 

 
Metro Parks 

 
4 

Ag. / 
Forestry 

 
Tyler Stevenson 
2045 Morse Rd. Bldg H-1 
Columbus, OH 43229 

 
Office:  (614) 265-6707 
 
 
Tyler.stevenson@dnr.state.oh.us 

 
 

05/2016 

 
 

2023 

 
ODNR Division of 
Forestry 

 
5 

Business 
/ 

Planning 

 
Matthew Brown 
150 S. Front Street, Suite 10  
Columbus, OH 43215 

 
Office:  (614)  525-5647 
 
mybrown@franklincountyohio.gov 

 
 

05/2016 

 
 

2023 

 
Franklin County 
Economic 
Development & 
Planning 
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